base case project timings to assess the projects sensitivity to a change in the parameters of the
NPV model.

6.2. Key Variables and Assumptions
The economic assessment contains anticipated costs of providing, operating and maintaining the
options as well as expected costs of compliance and administration associated with each option.

The present value comparison summary includes all costs directly associated with constructing
and providing the option. This includes the cost of land and easements currently owned or to be
acquired for network augmentation.

Interest on borrowings is not included as a cost in the comparison of options as it represents a cost
of project f inancing, and as such is accounted for in present value calculations through the
discounting of the project cash flows at the regulated WACC. The interest on borrowings is
included in the Total Project Cost for which approval is being sought as it represents a legitimate
cost of network augmentation.

Table 1 outlines the major sensitivities analysed within the Monte-Carlo analysis which was
undertaken to assess the sensitivity to a change in parameters of the NPV model.

Parameter Mode Value Lower Bound Upper Bound

Project Costs Standard
estimates -40% +40%

Opex Costs Calculated Opex -10% +10%

Table 1: Economic parameters and sensitivity analysis factors

Mona Park Network Limitation
Final Project Assessment Report

Page 26 of 29

Ergon Energy Corporation Limited ABN 50 087 646 062

6.3. Net Present Value (NPV) Results
An overview of the initial capital cost and the base case NPV results are provided in Table 2.

Option Option Name Rank
Net Economic

Benefit
($k)

PV of Capex
($k)

PV of Opex
($k)

PV of
Benefits

($k)

A

Replace existing 4MVA
transformers with a single
10MVA transformer with a

mobile substation connection
point

1 -5,333 -5,551 -147 364

B
Replace existing 4MVA

transformers with two 6.3MVA
transformers

2 -5,368 -6,275 -43 950

Table 2: Base case NPV ranking table

Further to the scenarios considered, a Monte-Carlo analysis simulation was undertaken on the